w

WILLIAMSON
COUNTY

1848

Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Road Bond Program
March 24, 2020

PRIME
STRATEGIES,
INC.



w

[
WILLIAH_II'I_EGN

oty Precinct 1




North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

Anticipated Completion
Summer 2020

Original Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Expenditures to Date = $7,686,560.69 (71%)




North Mays Extension
o (Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

P B Ty 3 &

-




o

WiLLiamMsoN

North Mays Extension

(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

Y \. N




-

=
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

North Mays Extension




RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail

WiLLiaAmsoN

= (IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)
Anticipated Completion \
Summer 2022 B

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $27,468,703.67
Construction is managed by TxDOT



RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail
(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive




oty Precinct 2




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River *
Ranch County Park Road)

Substantially Complete = \

|

Original Contract Price = $2,959,000.00
Total Change Orders to Date = 5$53,416.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $3,012,416.00
Expenditures to Date = $2,759,642.27 (92%)



W Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River "

GGGGGG

ST Ranch County Park Road)




o

‘Ranch County Park Road)

Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River

T



Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River *
Ranch County Park Road)




San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge *
at Lackey Creek

Substantially Complete

Original Contract Price = $1,425,301.90
Total Change Orders to Date =$21,977.09
Adjusted Contract Price = $1,447,278.99
Expenditures to Date = $1,308,895.04 (90%)




W San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge :

at Lackey Creek




San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge
at Lackey Creek




San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge
at Lackey Creek




18

Seward Junction Improvements

Anticipated Completion
Late 2020

Original Contract Price = $13,270,258.10
Total Change Orders to Date =5$112,306.36
Adjusted Contract Price = $13,382,564.46
Expenditures to Date = $6,175,595.14 (47%)




19

Seward Junction Improvements

i i
b &
1 \ A
ol
IR £ -
) 4
—
= - =
{ = - e ——
== = -
= e P
- - o
. o
- 5 :
it . 1 #
= e e, -
i - b
Sl taw, ' S A B
[ ] - - e A - R
S o ol R -
T = = 2
s, Yoo
5 x
A e







21




22

Precinct 3




23

Southwest Bypass Segment 2

(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

.........

Anticipated Completion
Spring 2020

Original Contract Amount = $8,087,943.77
Total Change Orders = $0.00

Adjusted Contract Price = $8,087,943.77
Expenditures to Date = $7,835,377.26 (97%)




24

Southwest Bypass Segment 2
o (Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)




25

Southwest Bypass Segment 2
(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road *
Conversion

Anticipated Completion
Late 2020

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $13,145,762.51
Construction is managed by TxDOT



IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road *
Conversion




) 28

3

WiLLiamMsoN

IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Roa
o Conversion




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road *
Conversion




Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35 3"
(Bridge Replacement)

Anticipated Completion ke
Summer 2021

9\0“@\’%\/\‘0 O

Q&PQW

Partnership with City of Round Rock
Original Contract Amount = $15,048,229.93
Construction is managed by Round Rock



31

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)




32

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)




33

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)




Anticipated Completion

CR 176 at RM 2243 >
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

Spring 2020 EQMBT

Q
Ono
X

Original Contract Amount = $2,447,560.00
Total Change Orders = $208,869.67

AC

justed Contract Price = $2,656,429.67

EXx

nenditures to Date = $1,571,866.59 (59%)



CR 176 at RM 2243 N
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

— w}; /
== [ / ‘




i

W CR 176 at RM 2243 i
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)




CR 176 at RM 2243 K
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)




oty Precinct 4




CR 110 Middle *
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

Anticipated Completion \ \

Fall 2020

Original Contract Amount = $8,910,862.73
Total Change Orders = $98,172.70

Adjusted Contract Price = $9,009,035.70
Expenditures to Date = $4,515,426.49 (50%)




CR 110 Middle ®

._‘r .'-_I'
WiLLiamMsoN
TY

o (Limmer Loop to CR 107)

o) d bl W N 9l FANAL.
R S

@ et -
= b ..’.:f s *’ ; flas
fax Q > ‘."‘I el »Iu
- o v

e : o = :
b ¥ | A OB



CR 110 Middle -
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)




D
=
9
=
)
—
—
oc
O

immer Loop to CR 107)

(L




Oak Bluff and Greenfield Drainage
Improvements

43

Anticipated Completion o e

Early 2021 P | O

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $1,770,012.25
Construction is managed by TxDOT




Oak Bluff and Greenfield Drainage
Improvements




45

Oak Bluff and Greenfield Drainage
Improvements







