WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 6

Farest North
1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors, LLC. B Profect: Phase3
Drainage
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. Various lo Sla. Roadway: improvements
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minar (Major/Minor) csJy
Number: 3866
4. Reasons: 1A {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary firsl)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order adds an item (o pay for 24" RCP 6:1 safely end treatments
(SET's) Plan sheet 120 of 201 (SB7 of SB10) calls for the 24° RCP on Chesler Forest Street to have 671 SET's bul no pay items
were created to pay for this item on the bid forms.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: see altached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: NIA -
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are altached: u  Yes 3 No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A__ No. _NIA_, Special Specificalion ltem _N:A__ are altached.

Each sugnatory hereby warr: 4200

s T — - - -7’_"
. . g The following information must be provided
The cantrector must sign 1ha Change Order and. by daing 50, aQrees {0 wake
any and all claums for sddonal compensatian due (o any and Bl other
HOXPONSOS, m:a: changes for Wme, overhoad and prold, or less of Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO: o
lcomponsalion 65 a resw! of this change ——— S ...,

Amount added by this change order: $25,200.00

S,
Typed/Prinled Name pAU U\/UCC4|

| Typed/Printed Tille

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

Counly Commissioner Precinet1  Dale
3 / / =  APPROVED C REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager e
) T Counly Commissioner Precinct2  Date
- o o APPROVED .  REQUEST APPROVAL
- Dﬁ:gn Engmeer Date
V2 Fesily Ooer 3/1¢/a,
ﬂ/ " Counly Commigdioher Precinct 3 \17 2/
, S 8 3/9/2021 X APPROVED L REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Ma/2ger Date
Design Engineer's Seal: _ o - o
County Commrissioner Precinct 4 Date
a APPROVED b REQUEST APPROVAL
~ Counly Jutge Date

APPROVED



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

00°00Z°52$ 00°00Z°52$ 00°0$ SIV1OL
00°002'52$ 00°002'52$ 00’9 009 00°0% 00'0 00°002'v$ v3 (d) (1:9) (d2¥) (NI¥2) (1 AL) 138 26£9-L9%0
’\__“JMMMM\H_% 1S09 WALl ALIINVNOD ALILNVND 1S09 WALl ALILNVND I0IYd LINN | 1INN NOILLdI¥OS3a TEM
MaN (1onaaa) a3asinzy
Jo aav ATSNOIAT¥d + TVNIDINO
Swey| Joenuo) :g 31avl
31V ATSNOH 31V AT3NOH ¥oavl
$J0JoNJ}Su0Y 199NNaQ 300]S Ojul PadE|d S|eld)e|\| PUE }IOAA JUNODDY 82104 Y 319V.L
€ aseyd YJoN }s # joefoid 9 ‘4IFGIWNN 43040 FONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J.
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




This Change Order adds a new item to pay the Contractor for 24” Reinforced Concrete Pipe
(RCP) 6:1 Safety End Treatments (SET). The plans call to install 6:1 SET’s on the 24” RCP at
the ends of driveway culverts on Chester Forest in the Sherbourne Zone. On the bid form, no
pay item was set up for this work. Item 0467-6392 (SET (TY II) (24IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)) is added

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Drainage Phase 3
Williamson County Project No. 3866

Change Order No. 6

Reason for Change

to pay for this work.

The following new items will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

UNIT

0467-6392

SET (TY II) (24IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)

6

EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $25,200.00 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $4,880.802.52. The original Contract amount was $4,793,058.15. As
a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $87,744.37 has been added to the Contract,
resulting in a 1.83% net increase in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added to the

Contract for this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Lowell D. Choate, P.E.




Tracy Cooper

From: paul@denucciconstructors.com

Sent: Friday, January 15, 2021 4:13 PM

To: Aaron DeNucci; Tracy Cooper

Subject: RE: Fwd: 3866-Forest North PH 3 -- 24" 6:1 RCP SET Change Order

Hi Tracy - the current cost to upgrade a 24" SET from a 4:1 to a 6:1 is $600.00

This is our relative pricing.

If you need to use to our Ph 1 work as a reference, please do. The cost has increased for 2017 on both
items, but they remain relative to each other (500.00 delta in 2017, $600.00 delta in 2020)

Paul T. DeNucci

DeNucci Constructors, LLC
8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600

512-342-0600 fax
512-658-3986 cell
paul@denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: Fwd: 3866-Forest North PH 3 -- 24" 6:1 RCP SET Change Order
From: Aaron DeNucci <aarond@denucciconstructors.com>

Date: Fri, January 15, 2021 4:08 pm

To: Paul DeNucci <paul@denucciconstructors.com>

Aaron J. DeNucci

DeNucci Constructors LLC
8310-1 Cap TX Hwy N Ste 275
Austin, TX 78731

512-335-0600 office
515-865-8127 cell

aarond @denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tracy Cooper <tcooper@hntb.com>

Date: January 15, 2021 at 09:08:17 CST

To: Aaron DeNucci <aarond@denucciconstructors.com>

Cc: 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage <34275 RB ForestNorthDrainage@hntb.com>
Subject: 3866-Forest North PH 3 -- 24" 6:1 RCP SET Change Order

Aaron,




Can you please send me the backup for your pricing for the 6:1 24" RCP
SET’s so I can get the Change Order rolling.

Thank you,

Tracy Cooper

Field Representative

Tel (512) 691-2268

Cell (512) 608-7468  Email tcooper@hntb.com

HNTB CORPORATION
101 E. OId Settlers Blvd.; Round Rock, Texas 78664

100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS
OmriE

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you are NOT the intended recipient and receive this
communication, please delete this message and any aflachments. Thank you.



I 40 | 39vd SIX'IOVNIVLIY 2102 O30 9i#dlewns3Aed | HJUHONISS104
- i
T §AN§\ S v .N\M\

R o TRy S _somiery Sows 2% L7 T Cr Iy FHL

Sore oo aBSeg  Faroraisl v QQ\W v sET O7Y
Yoy, 'y erarS {9012
S _LOROys T T Stry \%“\\ ~S5re, 40P CF#

. = Forx
.V\\%%\\\N PFI L, ‘KUNHDQM\\ (VO _LFZ A .VNQ\ \\l\\w\ \\W\K&R “\

S ?ﬁ\*\‘hd\%‘c&\\\&lﬁﬁ.ﬁw </ W\%i J@ .WU\N%\ QNMQ\\%
Y

. oozy ¥
00°008‘€$ v3 v ¥ (0) (1 :9) (dod) (NI ¥2) (Il AL) L3S ¥6€9 L9+0 LE
00°00€°€$ v3 (d) (1 %) (dO¥) (N1 #2) (It AL) L3S L6E9 29Y0 o€
301Md
[T — 1INN NOILdINOS3a #93dS HO3L # Wall
L1L02C/0EI6 - LLOZ/LI6 -dold3d 3A1LVILS3

2L eesSYTYy &
20 ZOm§<_._.=>>V%\N\ 2z 2 TSI AT ety G Fgrr w\\“;\\h\v FHL prPTCL T F BT

oL+ i5 ot 90 D5 ) FHFy Lot GhriiSac reEHor PCIFF O0F FIbhyv LG YT DQN\N.\\
TR O oo OfRY N\QI.\U%NQ.\“ FHL S UL LOTFNY § OrIOTYIBHLUNY 2324 X



L0Z JO OZ! L33HS

x
01Las «© /9S8 Z
o 3w V30 AVMIATE 3
2
0
()
@
z
&
m.u M
o
-
9
" o
aranva 0 3903 — By B
z
24— M
SNY1d NO QILVIIONI 3y3nm o ?
1U3ATIND AvMIAING 03S0dONd —. m~ a8
.r/. ~— IN3NLV3HL ON3 2
ANINLYIEL ON3 7
_ N\ ; 7 P ~
. 2 Qe
i — 5]
(dAL) NOI1V3IOT 135430 ONV 7 1% =
NOTLVLS ON3/NIO3A JINNGHD — | 7 ol — m
S3LVID05SY + . | )
{dAL) NOILYI01 138440 -
EREITFD ] QNY NOILVAS ANIMLYINL N3 — z
I
] 2 g
= o
N &
S z
7 ES
b g
- M 2
2 = 8 . €3 b
> m 2 ! 3
= v =
z |2_|23 s g
— o W [ep} vy | v'S2] 2100 [2£0°0] 58'€06 [1¥ Ov'91[SZBLE] 13519 £v06 [1¥ 019170995 €] 135 (.9 _ £2 [t 25906 L1°206[£9'906] 199 v'N Siy | 05y S 89294 € ¢ | B
> Z|ZE| o €6E | L1 ¥S¢| 100 19200 26'S06 1 0291[s9B9+2] 13519 | 15906 |18 0TLL SLSk=7] ; T = = 195808 S0°606 U605  BES. | VN o | tzo- | s | ozes+z] 9 E
zZ ﬂ FEARIL SNOLYIND1YD JNNVEGAH HIMAS WHOLS 335 ] ——1 0Z'916(56'516/68516|  00F | ¥IN_ | 090 E8E- | WN ospe+s] S5 | o
O@los o . SNOLLYINDIYS JNNWHGAH ¥3MIS WHOLS 338 aD'216(69'916/0£016| 1B YN €00 | St 5 iees+sl 5 <
gQo|R M WV e SNOLLYINDIV3 JNNVHOAH YIM35 WHOL5 335 = ov'Li6|ovZi6 ZE 16 BED- | WN | (5'S vrE- 5 [RA2L I 2 2
RCITE| L FYU 19 vell 2100 iy |17 0£02]00°20+9, 135119 | 00°'SI6 |11 §1'0Z| 0GB L YBE | VN £0°S ¥ST VN 00'16+5 v s |3
<= Mnoa €61 2100 4¥Sie |11 0502 |52'v2+S| L3519 |41 050z | 098w ¥ 61 [T zZ's or's 5 €pOETE £ 3
m m Ro| Xa Bt z100 €846 |17 ST1T|06%6L*FE, 43S 116212 | 6o ] o ¥Z0Z6/ 10026 v026] €97 VINT | 0F9- S6r- | Vi s6zive] sz 3
m % | [ voT zL00 L8310 |11 SL1Z]0S0rvE| 43S , |41 0812 [ 05760~ B U I e ¥N 862 095~ s 00752+ € |
W W_ = m HW g4a1 200 0r0Z6 |11 0£22|5L° 12 13509 | [y mm! - ol | 60°C76 62226 €5'E26,  98°F VIN | 2vie | 002- | VN SIE9+T]  S1 -
=z om 06l 7100 D126 117 06°22[0092+2] 43S U 507726 111 §212]00'¥6° vE | 9626 BYELG By P26, 0¥ O- VN | 05¢- 00°1- S 0011+2 1 N
n= D 73 !
c M M =25 =Pl ) [T _ s (xa) [ [T} T _m:_ ; () [T _m_a:nu L | [TU Y] w £3] 1] 7] %l W By | ap Tyl Teasi | 1 m
< > | G i
W m 5 | [mmovany sp | st [usngaod .s_;az_ 150 | vonms ..:u..._nr._. suipmer 10310 | vonels ,__vu__”“r._. - Hu_ iy e - vay (B 0D 03 .ww.,u .m.u.vu .vww uw_w_,u e curjfyw f avjf oo :;m_,:a g
> M m. Smoi AN ﬁu_.:o:u.x. : GERIEmMea — g + weansdn — >-zo>:n_ Tmapy _ uoneaAal3 14 | 5 A | Aempray SMPEY SnIpey .tv:s Y3Bu| uoner§ ) R
w m =z o =TT T T Riewung _._m>_:o Kemonuq =
- =
o} NOTT VSTJkT TINNA —_— z
© S — =3
¥ 1 >
_ o | 1
pd
A
T
4
U,
NINIAT i NINIAYD 0 Xz
3903 oz:m;m - A 3983 ON1ISTXI — K'®
INNOY!
onTHETH3 o199
YOALHO W VIHOLOIA § N g A Ak
H ' N,
I .l
I3 S3T8VA
, [ SITHVA
P EHETY
T e
e vt | S5vdy | €0 £ | Z€ 0v0'0 00y st [0svi6 [1705°02; 00°92+9 [69°w16 117 020Z] 03119 L]
1T1=] Vil | SsvD | 979 e | ot | 000 | STt | BE | BOSIE |1V SI'0Z OQUL+S | L¥S16 |11 08°DZ] STEE-S 9
p Vil | SsvaD T IO E o€ 0900 | LEL | 901 | §+°916 |11 05°0Z] 0908~V | £4°£16 |11 5217 0U5L~€ H
E | ¥ZI | SV | g9 | 0% o000 €5 6€ | 22816 (11 ST12 OCZ5-€ | 19816 |11 54 12Z] OSBI=E | ¥ €185
3_ Ll | SSY¥D | £uel Of | 0% ovo'e YUE 07 | 82616 (110312 0S00-€ | O¥0Z6 11 0£2Z 5408=2 | €
vZL | ssvun | 7s0r | 0€ 0 OP00 | 6SE Ol |'S/°026 (11 0£22 SLOF-Z | 0I'126 |11 0572 0diE-T z | it
" AMESIER AL '€ (53 0v0'0 | 691 ¥Z | §0¢Z6 11 SC1Z_00'S8r1 | OE'EZ6 (43 0002 OXLi-1 = |
2 V'SZ | SsVED | vvl 0'E orR 0 ~ 160 | Ef | SSE06 ¥ 0651 096(-b | SZE0H |1W 065t SI9B-E | |
@ 314 SSv¥D | §'18 L 0E o¥0'0 041 2 QL'v06 ; O3t 098¥+t | 26506 (1Y 06'S1, SY9L—T = | 1-1es
g vz | ssvuo | g'set (X3 02 VN 0r0 0 W0’k 98 | Sp'906 1¥ 0z SLZE+Z | S6'606 1M 0S'SL] 0S'15-1 i |
_ o (533} ) sl BRI [§13) [U1] () [£7) [ [{7]] ay (1233 iyl gl s c_|_
m A3eg WoJ 3 {a) {m) BUIMOLL IDEYPO uoenel§ |Jumotdl 13510 uonels al al
wn eppalep IRULYETITE -0 adojs + 1rafeag
8
_w L stA <0 6uupy Ayaede) v“vo__mm uoa_un”_mm yidag _.““—ﬂ”%m | ssauyBnoy |euipniibuo wbun weansumog weansdn uawibag .u::u:u_ did
5 '
| 2 = x
_ _ _w Alelwwing saynelpAH [guueyd
|




2 jo g abeg “Jaquinu @ouaJsjel oyvads sy} Jo uonduosep e 10} UORISS SUOHEDYDSAS [BIIUYDD L BY) O} 18}y,

00°000'002 $ | 00000002 § s1 I NOILYZITIFON LOOM 0050 LS
00'¥gr'L $ | oog $| 41 8Ll (3DON3d TIVNS) 1S AOWIS €709 96+0 05
00'045'€ $ | oo'soL $| a1 ve (Ld3AIND X08) ULS AOWIY 8009 9670 oy
009056 $ | oot $ 41 6.9 (3did) ¥1S AOWIH 2009 96¢0 it14
00005°2L ¢ | ooo0s'e  § v3 S () (1 %) (dDw) (NI ve) (1 AL) 138 L6E9 L9V iy
00°005°€ ¢ | cocose ¢ v3 L (9} (1 ) (d0d) (N1 ¥2) (1 AL) 13S 06€9 £9¥0 o
00°000'6€ $ | 00000 $ v3a €l (d) (1 :9) (d0¥) (N1 8L) (I AL} L3S £9€9 2910 [
00°00Z'L€ $ | 00009 $ va zl (d) (1 %) (dod) (N1 81) (1 AL) L3S 6G€9 £9v0 24
00°00%'C $ |oooo¥'Z 8 v3 I () (1 :€) (dou} (N1 81) (it AL) 138 1GE9 1970 34
00°008'9 $ | 00'008'9 va ! (14 9=MH) (1 - Md) TIVMONIM 1819 99v0 rA
00°00%°04 $ |ooo0z's $| w3 z {14 §=MH) (1 - Md) TIVMONIM 0819 99v0 74
00'008'8 ¢ | oooov'y ¢ v3 A (9=530) (0 - ¥ - Md - HO) TIYMAVIH €119 99v0 o
00°009°2 ¢ | 00’008’ § v3 4 (5=530) (0- ¥ - Md - HO) TIYMAV3H zL19 99v0 6¢
00°005'9 ¢ |0000S'9 ¢| V3 ! (14€X14€-149X148)(DAXTSAN1WOD) LFINI 0v19 590 8¢
00°000'0 ¢ [00000'9 $| w3 L (14EX1e-1 49X 1SN DX ISAN1dNOD) LT INK L£19 S9¥0 £
00°002'4L $ | 00009 $ va 4 (146X L4€-14GXL4EXDAN1S AN TNOD) L3 INI 0£19 S910 9
00°009°0S $ | 00009  $ va L (APX13P-LAPXLIPXD IS 1dNOD) LIINI 8219 S9v0 ag
I 1505 LINN FUNSYIN  ALILNYND ,23dS Wall

LINN alig NOILAINOS3a HO3L a|

‘uiasay) Jo} peplacid Ajsseudxe si juswied

8jesedss ssajun ‘PeNUOD BY] pue ‘suonedlyoads ay) ‘pig 8yl ‘spig Joj Isanbay sy} Jo uoisiaold AloAas pue yoea yim aoueljdwiod o) apewl aq ||im juswiied sjeiedas ou pue ‘mojaq Lpoj Jes

oM ay) 40j $801d JUN BUY) Ul PapNn|oul SB PaISPISUCD B4 || JOBRUOD BY} PUe ‘suolesyioads sy ‘pig auyi ‘spig 1o }sanbey ay) Jo uoisiacid Lusas pue yoes Yim soueldwod 1o} uonesuadwod [jnd

911 'Siojnnsuocy PonNag y3aalg F. m amm:ﬁ sSjusatuoacidul| abeujelq [epuapIiSay UMON 152104 1193roxd

SVX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM
W04 aig




Eddie R. Church

From: paul@denucciconstructors.com

Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 10:18 AM

To: Cindy Niels; Dawn Haggard; Clayton Weber; James Klotz; Eddie R. Church; Aaron DeNucci; Tracy
Cooper; 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage; Lowell Choate

Subject: 3866 FN SET pricing

We have noted that there are no 24" 6:1 SET's in the contract bid items (only 4:1).
Per plan, we are installing 6:1 SET's

DeNucci's contract price on the 24" 4:1 pricing is $3,500.00 each.

The proposed price for the 6:1 24" SET's is $4,200.00.

Per our conversation with Tracy Cooper, DeNucci will bill the 6:1 SET's under the 4:1 bid item in our
December invoice per the following:

(6) 24" 6:1 SET's x 4200.00 = $25,200.00/$3500.00 = 7.2 QTY of 4:1 SET.
We are doing this due to the force account being locked on our pay app.
Thank you.

Paul T. DeNucci

DeNucci Constructors, LLC
8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600

512-342-0600 fax
512-658-3986 cell
paul@denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com






