WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 9

1. CONTRACTOR: Jordan Foster Construction, LLC Project: 1812.282
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 12+99 to Sta. 381+00 Roadway:  Seward Junction
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 1A, 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Deslgn Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order adds new pavement marking Items to the contract and
extends pavement marking items that were included In the Southeast roadway section to the Southwest, US 183 Crossover and CR
280 roadway sections. 2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditlons (unforseeable). This Change
Qrder also provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of Contract quantities for pavement marking items on the projact,
as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans.

6. Work to be performad in accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: NIA

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O Yes o] No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item __N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The following information must be provided

The contractor must sin the Change Order and, by doing so, sgrees o waive
\any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and afl other

expenses; additional changes for ime, overhead and profit; or foss of i . .
5on 25 & rasult of this change Time Ext. #: 0 Days added on this CO: 0
Jordan Foster Constyuction, LLC Amount added by this change order: ($11,573.93)

THE CONTRACTOR Date 05-10-2021
By
| —
Typed/Printed Name  John Goodrich, P.E.
Typed/Printed Title Executive Vice President
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
S‘ Z2) o APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Mandger Da
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
5/11/2021 o  APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Man ’ger Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

o APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL




SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM

88°185'6$ 81°'185°Ge$ 09'666°GL$ SIviol
0€°€8¢€'L$ ov'vv8‘L$ 00°'8v€ 00°192 0L'L9v$ 00°.8 0€'S$ v3 V-V-IIAL YN AVd 143 6009-2.9
06°89% 0v'99v$ 0088 00l 05°L6€$ 00'S. 0€'S$ v3 J-1 AL MUIN AVd 1d43d 1009-2.9
G6'209$ 15°109'6$ 00°€9€'VL 00'S¥S°‘L 20'666'v$ 00'81821 6£°0$ 41 (T1N001) (@TS) ub (A) IAL DIY LIVW/M Nd TH §1€9-999
(60°€60°€$) 0€'L¥0°L$ 00'029°C (00°1€6°2) 6EVEL'VS 00°1L0901 6£°0$ 41 (T1N001) (MHE) ¥ (A) IAL DIY LIW/M INd T 21€9-999
__ 29'8€L°L$ $0'€95°€$ 00'9€L‘6 00'8S¥‘y Zrves’L$ 00'8.9% 6£°0$ 41 (71N001) (@1S) ¥ (M) IAL DIY LIU/M Nd TN €0€9-999
(22°€51L9) 00'€.2$ 00°004 (00°¢6€) 12°9Zv$ 00°€601 6£°0$ 41 (T1N001) (MHE) . (M) IAL DI LIH/M Nd T 00£9-999
0y 295°L$ 0y'295°L$ 00°L9Y 00°'L9Y 00'0$ 000 (&%) 41 (@1S) w2t (M) IAL MHIN AVd 1438 2129-999
0LvLL'T$ 0L'v21°2$ 00'86¥'v1L 00'86¥'v1L 00'0$ 000 S1°0$ 41 (@18) u¥ (A) HIAL MHIN AVd 143 1029-999
05°00v$ 0S°00v$ 00°029°C 00'029°C 00'0$ 000 S1°0$ 41 (M¥8) . (A) IAL MUIN AVd 143 §029-999
00°008$ 00'008$ 00'8 008 00'0$ 000 00°00L$ v3 (QHOM) (M) IAL MHIN AVd 143 2619-999
00°0€9$ 00'0€9$ 00'6 006 00'0$ 000 00'0.$ v3 (MO¥YY) (M) AL YHIN AVd 1438 ¥819-999
00°00.$ 00'00.$ 00°05C 00°05C 00'0$ 00°0 08'2$ 41 (@1S) b2 (M) IAL MHIN AVd 1438 2819-999
96°2€9$ 96'2€9$ 00'826°L 00'826°L 00'0$ 000 2e'0$ 41 (@18) .8 (M) IAL MYIN AVd 143 8.19-999
0v'0L€°L$ 07'02£°L$ 00'9€L‘6 00'9€L‘6 00'0$ 000 S1°0$ 41 (@1S) u¥ (M) IAL MHIN AVd 143 0.19-999
00°501L$ 00'S0L$ 00°004 00°004 00°0$ 00°0 S1°0$ 41 (MH8) .7 (M) IAL MHIN AVd 1438 1919-999
00'9€L$ 00'9€L$ 0001 0001 00'0$ 00°0 (&%) 41 (T1N001) (@TS) uZ) (A) | AL MU AVd 143 L¥19-999
(00°092$) 00°056°L$ 00'SL (00°2) 00°0L2°2$ 00°LL 00'0€L$ v3 (1N001) (QUOM) (M) IAL YHIN AVd 1438 8.09-999
__ 96212 LS 9£'612°2$ 00'826°L 00°€80°L 0v'200°L$ 00'568 [425] 41 (71001 )(A1S) .8 (M) IAL MU AVd 1438 9€09-999
(S0°sevs$) Sv'60L$ 00661 (00°162) 0S'v¥S$ 00°066 65°0$ 41 (71N001)(LOA) u¥ (M) IAL MYUIN AVd 143 9009-999
(¥22 'ON d) LSIMHLNOS NOILONNI QYVMIS|
—M_Z_._M_ww_&wm__mn__\”‘% 1S02 N3l ALLLNVNOD ALILNVND 1S0OD N3l ALILNVND J01dd LINN _ 1INN _ NOILdI¥OS3a 3Ll
A._.‘_w_._oon_mem_v A3SIATY ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDIRIO
‘Swi8y| oequo) g 31avl
31V ATHNOH 31V ATINOH ¥ogav1
00)S OJU] Pade|d S[ELUSIE|\ PUE YIOAA JUNOJDY 82104 1y J19V.L
282-ZL8L  #13909loid 6 ‘HIFGWNN 430H0 FINVHO




[ezzesvi9) ZEPER'SHS 80°2Zv'09$ SIV10L

88°185°'6$ 8v°'185°52$ 09°'666'51$ :}93ys }lom snoinaid ay} JO g 9|qeL Wolj S[ejoL,, oyl

05°8¢$ 00'281$ 0089 00wl 05°8vL$ 00'vS SLZ$ 17 (@18) .z (A) AL MuIN AVd 1334 ¥129-999

0v'815$ 01'960'2$ 00'vL6°EL 00°95v°E 0LL5°L$ 0081501 S1'0$ 17 (@18) ¥ (A) AL MuIN AVd 1334 1029-999

(00°85$) 00'SvL$ 00'S (002) 00°£0Z$ 00'L 00'6Z$ E] (I9L aTA) ..9€ (M) 1T AL AW Avd 143y 6619-999
|[00"001$) 00°00v$ 00y (00'1) 00°005$ 00'S 00°001$ E] (auom) (M) Il AL 8N Avd T143d 2619-999
|[fo0"08) 00°082$ 00y (00'1) 00°05¢$ 00'S 00'02$ va (MouAV) (W) I AL MHIN AVd 1334 ¥819-999
|[fo8"892$) 08'v9L'L$ 0091y (00°96) 09°EEV°L$ 00°ZLS 08'2$ 17 (@1s) vz (M) Il AL Y8IN Avd 1434 2819-999
|[loc"6€$) 9L'v8z$ 00888 (00'gz1) zs'ezes 00°LLOL Z£0$ 17 (@1s) .8 (M) Il AL YN Avd 143 8119-999

(z£'08) 89'€2$ 00vL (00'1) 00'vZ$ 00'SL Z£0$ 17 (10a) .8 (M) I AL I Avd 143y 919-999

0z'1g$ 0v'0L0°L$ 00912 00802 0Z'650°1$ 008269 S1'0$ 17 (@1S) . (M) Il AL X8I Avd 143 0£19-999

09°'0$ 00'vZ$ 00°091 00'v ov'ezs 00951 S1'0$ 17 (1a8) v (M) I AL YN Avd 143 1919-999

05'v6$ 00°65v$ 0089 00wl 05'v9¢$ 00'vS SL'9% 17 (uwoo1) (a1s) vz (A) I AL W8I Avd 1434 1197999

(00'723) 00'581$ 00'S (002) 00'652$ 00'L 00'2€$ E] (woo1) (9L aTA) ..98) (M) T AL MuIN AVd 1334 2019-999
|[o0"0c1$) 00°025$ 00y (00'1) 00°059$ 00'S 00°0£1$ E] (iwoot) (auom) (M) I AL I Avd 1434 8109-999
|[fo0"86$) 00'Z6€$ 00y (00'1) 00°06v$ 00'S 00'36$ E] (Iwo001) (MouaVY) (M) I AL I Avd 143 ¥509-999
|[fo0"8¥o8) 00'808°2$ 0091y (00°96) 00°95v'E$ 00°Z1S SL'9% 17 (woo1) (a1s) vz (M) I AL W8I Avd 1434 809-999
[0z 18) 95°'v66$ 00888 (00'ezl) ZEZELLS 00°LLOL ZLL$ 17 (woo1) (a1s) .8 (M) I AL W8I Avd 1434 9£09-999
[[loc"es) v9'08$ 00ZL (00') 00'v8$ 00'SL ZLL$ 17 (wo01) (L0q) .8 (M) T AL MuIN AVd 1334 0£09-999
[[re'625°s$) 95°6v6°SS 00'vZL's (00°980°8) 06'825'6% 00°018EL 69°0$ 17 (@1s) .¥ (A) AOWIY MW AVd NZ MM $609-299
|[S0°9623) S1'269% 00°€L (00'1€) 02'£66$ 00701 55'6$ 17 (@1s) .z (M) AOW3d YA AVd NZ MM $109-299
[oz"91¥$) 00°0$ 000 (00°z0¢g) 9L9Lv$ 00°'20¢ 8'1L$ 17 (a1s) .8 (M) AOW3d YA AVd NZ MM 1209-299
|[(69°859°5$) 6v'6v0°L$ 00'125°} (00°102°8) 31°80.°9% 00'22.6 69°0$ 17 (@1s) . (M) AOW3d YA AVd NZ MM £909-299
[[fog"s25°1$) 00°0$ 000 (00'221) 0£5.5°1$ 00°LLL 06'8$ E] V-V-Il AL (1434) AOWI MiIN AVd NZ M 0509-299
|[orzrLs) 00°0$ 000 (00'91) ov'zvLs 0091 06'8$ E] 071 AL (1438) AOWTH YN AVd NZ MM 8v09-299
[[o0°c06°9$) 00°0$ 000 (00'018%€1) 00'506'9% 00°018EL 05°0$ 17 (@1S) .¥ (A) AOWIH-NON YN AVd NZ M ¥£09-299
|[fo0"9c6$) 00°0$ 000 (00'v01) 00'9¢6$ 00701 00'6$ 17 (a1s) .z (M) AOWI-NON MaIN AVd NZ M 9109-299
|[o0°zogs) 00°0$ 000 (00°z0¢g) 00°'20¢$ 00°20¢ 00°'1$ 17 (a1S) .8 (M) AOW3H-NON YN AVd NZ M 2109-299

(00'198°%$) 00°0$ 000 (00'zz2%6) 00°198°%$ 00'22.6 05°0$ 17 (@1S) . (M) AOW3-NON MiIN AVd NZ M ¥009-299

(122 'ON d) 1SV3IHLNOS NOILONNI QuVM3S

9£'561$ 9£'561$ 001221 001221 000$ 000 91'0$ 17 (.8) YN 404 d3ud ¥NS Avd ¥009-829

v8'15v'eS v8'LSY'es 00°8v9°0¢ 00°'8v9°0¢ 000$ 000 80°0% 17 (L) N 404 d3ud ¥NnS Avd 1009-829

00'82Z$ 00'822$ 00°00¢ 00°00¢ 000$ 000 9,'0$ 17 (L¥) SHHIN'® MW Avd 1X3 W3 1009-229

01°295$ 01°295$ 00201 00201 000$ 000 0g's$ va d-0-IIAL Y4IN AVd 143 0109-229

NNAYIANN 1509 Wall ALILNVNO ALLLNVND 1509 Wall ALILNVND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ETT]
INN¥YIAO
ETEN
M3N 4onaaa) +o agv ATSNOIATY + TYNIOINO
(ponupuo)) swey| enuod g 319Vl
782-Z18L #399loid 6 -HIGNNN 43040 FONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




_ﬂmmﬁm, 1) G.°601'05$ ¥0°608°2€$ SIV.iOL
(92°265'V1$) 8v°185'52$ 09°666'G1$ 1}99ys YJom snojaaid ayj Jo g d|qeL woiy ,S|ejoL,, dyL
[(Z5'5$) 69'76$ 00°LL (00°1) 92'00L$ 00'81 1§ v3 V-V-1l AL ¥M¥HIN AVd 143 6009-2.9
00°0LZ$ 00'0L2$ 00°00%'} 00°00%‘} 00°0$ 000 510! i (@718) u¥ (A) 11 AL M¥IN AVd 143 1029-999
NOILONYLSNODTY 092 ¥I)|
(00°8.2$) 00°89¥ 00'9 (00°1) 00°9YS! 00°L 00'8. v3a (QUOM) SHHIN B MAIN AVd LX3 I3 2109-2.9
(00°9%$) 00'9.2 00'9 (00°1) 00°22¢€$ 002 00°9%" v3a (MOYYY) SHAIN B YN AVd LX3 I3 8009-2.9
89'LS 09'v61'G$ 00'5£8°9 00°89 26°27L'S$ 00°29.9 9.0 i (wb) SYHIN B MU AVd 1X3 W3 1009-219
08°Z0t" 08'20¥$ 00'9. 009 00°0$ 000 0€'G! v3 U-0-1l AL ¥MNHIN AVd 143y 01L09-2.9
22'SS1 65°81EL$ 00'18€‘€ 00°86€ 1£7€91°1L 00°€862 6£°0! i (1N001) (@1S) o7 (A) I AL OIY LIU/M Nd 3 51£9-999
(€€ 0873) 15°8V9 00°€99°L (00°2¥2°L) 06'7EL LY 00°0L62 6€°0$ 41 (T1IN001) (@T1S) ui (M) | AL D3N LIU/M Nd 3 £0£9-999
89'v$ KT 00°8v< 0021 ¥0°'LELS 00°9€€ 6£°0$ 41 (T1N001) (MHE) ¥ (M) | ALDIY LIN/M Nd 3 00£9-999
SS'LYES SS'LYE 00°2.2T 00°2.2T 000 000 S1°0$ 41 (@18) u¥ (A) 11 AL M¥IN AVd 143 1029-999
¥9°025$ ¥9'025$ 00°229°L 00°229°L 000 000 z€'0$ 41 (@18) .8 (M) Il AL MY Avd 143y 8.19-999
SY'6vTs Sh'6veT 00°€99°L 00°€99°L 000 000 S1'0$ 41 (@18) ¥ (M) 11 AL YU AVd 143y 0.19-999
0z'9L$ 0z'91L$ 00°801 00°801 000 000 S1°0$ 41 (M¥8) .7 (M) 11 AL ¥¥IN AVd 143 1919-999
(00°0€L$) 00°00€‘L$ 000} (00°1) 00°0€Y 19 00'LL 000€1$ v3a (T1IN001) (GHOM) (M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 8109-999
(00°86$) 00°086$ 000} (00°1) 00°820°19 00°LL 00'86$ v3a (TIN001) (MONNY) (M) IAL YU Avd 143y $509-999
¥9°'0¥EL$ ¥2'228'L$ 00229} 00261} 09°L8Y 00°0€Y ZLL$ 41 (T1N001) (@T1S) w8 (M) | AL MU Avd 143y 9£09-999
(05°925$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°2L1) 05°925$ 00°'LLL 0S'v$ 41 (MH8) .¥ (M) IAOINIY MHIN AV NZ YM 0909-299
UIA0SSOUD NOLLONNF QUVMIS
orvL$ 0Z'201$ 00'0.9 00'S9Y 08z 00'502 91°0$ 41 (.8) YUIN ¥O4 dI¥d NS Avd #009-8.9
9'9L1°1$ ZL08LLS$ 00'65.v1 00'856'Cl 80'%9 00°108 80°0% 41 (u¥) YUIN ¥O4 dI¥d J¥NS Avd 1009-8.19
(S¥"09%) 05°9v$ 00°01 (00°€t) S6°901L$ 00°€2 S9'v$ 41 (.72) SYHIN B MYIN AVd LX3 I3 1009-229
(v8088$) 02'SLL 00°020°L (00°65L°L) ¥0'959°L$ 006112 9.°0$ 41 (u¥) SN 8 YU AVd LX3 W3 1009-229
00'59Z$ 08'962 00°95 00°0S 08°1L€$ 009 0£'s$ v3 U-O-1l AL ¥MUIW Avd 143y 01L09-2.9
or'zrs 0£'€58$ 00°1L91 00'8 06°018 00°€S ) 0£'6$ v3 V-V-1l AL ¥M¥HIN AVd 143 6009-2.9
[(0g1119) 0Z'v.$ 00'vL (00°12) 05°581) 00'S¢ 0£'s$ v3 -1 AL ¥MHIN AVd 143y 1009-2.9
¥8'L95$ 98'699'V 00'%.6°L1 00°95¥°L 20°201 VS 00'81501 6£'0$ 41 (T1N001) (@TS) ub (A) 1 AL OIY LIYW/M INd TN 51£9-999
z1'18% #0'€8.°2 009¢}'L 00°802 26'10L¢ 008269 6£'0$ 41 (T1IN001) (@TS) ui (M) | AL D3N LIW/M Nd 3 £0£9-999
95°L$ 0v'29$ 00091 00'% ¥8°09% 00951 6€°0$ 41 (T1N001) (MHE) ¥ (M) | ALDIY LIN/M Nd 3 00£9-999
U__“,MMMM\”‘% 1S09 3L ALILNYND ALILNVND 1S0D 3Ll ALILNVND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a 3Ll
aasIny
M3N (1ana3a) o aav ATSNOIATYd + TYNIDINO
(penupuo)) swey| 1Pejuo) g 3149Vl
782-ZL8L #}99foid 6 ‘¥IFGNNN d30H0 FONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.

Unavailable material
New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities B6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Seward Junction Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 1812-282

Change Order No. 9

Reason for Change

This Change Order adds new pavement marking items to the contract and extends
pavement marking items that were included in the Southeast roadway section to the
Southwest, US 183 Crossover and CR 260 roadway sections. This Change Order also
provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of Contract quantities for
pavement marking items on the project, as a result of addressing field conditions not
accounted for in the original plans.

There are four (4) roadway sections on the project, Southwest, US 183 Crossover,
Southeast and Cr 260. The project also included a base bid for a hot mix asphalt
pavement section and an alternative bid that was for a concrete pavement section.
Each roadway section included a specific set of pay items per section and for each bid
option. The County selected the alternate bid for the concrete pavement section to be
constructed on both the Southwest and Southeast roadway sections.

The construction of concrete pavement introduced new situations for pavement
markings that were not included in the original plans or the alternate bid option. Three
(3) new bid items were added to the contract and used on the Southwest roadway
section.

The following is a list of new items** being added to the Contract. The bid price for
these items matches the price submitted by the Contractor for the comparable white
markings, which is consistent with other pavement marking prices already in the
Contract.

ITEM | DESCRIPTION | ary | uniT
SEWARD JUNCTION SOUTHWEST (P No. 274)
666-6141 | REFL PAV MRK TY | (YELLOW)(12IN)(SOLID) 40 LF
666-6205 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (YELLOW)(4IN)(BROKEN) 2670 LF
666-6212 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (YELLOW)(12IN)(SOLID) 461 LF

This Change Order adds pavement markings items to the Southwest and Crossover
roadway sections that were previously only included in the Southeast roadway section
of the project. The Contractor agreed to extend bid item pricing from one section to the
others.



The following is a summary of all new items that are in the Contract for the Southeast
roadway sections that are being extended to the Southwest, US 183 Crossover and CR
260 roadway sections as shown below.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
SEWARD JUNCTION SOUTHWEST (P No. 274)
666-6141 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) ** new item 40 LF
666-6167 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4” (BRK) 700 LF
666-6170 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W) 4” (SLD) 9,136 LF
666-6178 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8” (SLD) 1,978 LF
666-6182 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24” (SLD) 250 LF
666-6184 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (ARROW) 9 EA
666-6192 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (WORD) 8 EA
666-6205 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y) 4” (BRK) ** new item 2,670 LF
666-6207 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y) 4” (SLD) 14,498 LF
666-6212 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD) ** new item 461 LF
672-6010 | REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R 107 EA
677-6001 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4”) 300 LF
678-6001 | PAV SUR PREP FOR MRK (4”) 30,648 LF
678-6004 | PAV SUR PREP FOR MRK (8) 1,221 LF
SEWARD JUNCTION CROSSOVER (P No. 274)
666-6167 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W) 4” (BRK) 108 LF
666-6170 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (W) 4” (SLD) 1,663 LF
666-6178 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8” (SLD) 1,627 LF
666-6207 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y) 4” (SLD) 2,277 LF
672-6010 | REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R 76 EA
CR 260 / SEWARD JUNCTION SOUTHEAST (P No. 271)
666-6207 | REFL PAV MRK TY Il (Y) 4” (SLD) 1,400 LF
** new item

This Change Order results in a net decrease of ($11,573.93) to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $13,961,335.64. The original Contract amount was
$13,270,258.10. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $691,077.54 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.21% net increase in the Contract cost.

HNTB Corporation

Lowell D. Choate, P.E.





