
Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Road Bond Program
August 17, 2021



Precinct 1



3RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail
(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)

Anticipated Completion
Summer 2022

Partnership with TxDOT and the City of Round Rock
Original Contract Amount = $27,468,703.67
Construction is managed by TxDOT



RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail
(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)



RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail
(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)



RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail
(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)



7Forest North Phase 3
Drainage Improvements

Anticipated Completion
Early 2022

Original Contract Price = $4,793,058.15
Total Change Orders to Date  = $87,744.37
Adjusted Contract Price = $4,880,802.52
Expenditures to Date = $3,247,749.14 (67%)



Forest North Phase 3
Drainage Improvements



Forest North Phase 3
Drainage Improvements



Forest North Phase 3
Drainage Improvements



11O’Connor Traffic Signals
(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)

Anticipated Completion
Summer 2021

Original Contract Price = $853,503.50
Total Change Orders to Date  = $131,055.38
Adjusted Contract Price = $984,558.88
Expenditures to Date = $776,076.14 (79%)



O’Connor Traffic Signals
(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)



O’Connor Traffic Signals
(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)



O’Connor Traffic Signals
(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)



15Hairy Man Road / 
Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements

Anticipated Completion
Winter 2021

Original Contract Price = $3,964,380.00
Total Change Orders to Date  = $9,904.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $3,974,284.00
Expenditures to Date = $1,357,449.64 (34%)



Hairy Man Road / 
Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements



Hairy Man Road / 
Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements



Hairy Man Road / 
Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements



19University Boulevard Widening
(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)

Anticipated Completion
Early 2022

Partnership with the City of Round Rock
Original Contract Amount = $12,135,410.45
Construction is managed by the City of Round Rock



University Boulevard Widening
(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)



University Boulevard Widening
(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)



University Boulevard Widening
(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)



Precinct 2

All construction projects are 
substantially complete.



Precinct 3



25Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

Anticipated Completion
Fall 2021

Partnership TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $15,048,229.93
Construction is managed by TxDOT



Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)



Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)



Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)



29SH 29
(DB Woods Intersection)

Anticipated Completion
September 2022

Partnership TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $5,548,287.93
Construction is managed by TxDOT



SH 29
(DB Woods Intersection)



SH 29
(DB Woods Intersection)



SH 29
(DB Woods Intersection)



Precinct 4



34CR 101
(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)

Anticipated Completion
Fall 2021

Original Contract Amount = $13,092,842.00
Total Change Orders = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $13,092,842.00
Expenditures to Date = $6,946,911.03 (53%)



CR 101
(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)



CR 101
(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)



CR 101
(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)



38Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1
(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)

Anticipated Completion
Fall 2022

Original Contract Amount = $11,526,789.09
Total Change Orders = $148,710.35
Adjusted Contract Price = $11,675,499.44
Expenditures to Date = $0 (0%)



Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1
(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)



Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1
(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)



Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1
(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)



42University Boulevard Expansion
(Chandler Road)

Anticipated Completion
Spring 2022

Partnership with the City of Round Rock
Original Contract Amount = $11,104,890.49
Construction is managed by the City of Round Rock



University Boulevard Expansion
(Chandler Road)



University Boulevard Expansion
(Chandler Road)



University Boulevard Expansion
(Chandler Road)


	Williamson County�Commissioners Court
	Precinct 1
	RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail�(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)
	RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail�(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)
	RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail�(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)
	RM 620 at Railroad / Chisholm Trail�(IH 35 Frontage Road to Deep Wood Drive)
	Forest North Phase 3�Drainage Improvements
	Forest North Phase 3�Drainage Improvements
	Forest North Phase 3�Drainage Improvements
	Forest North Phase 3�Drainage Improvements
	O’Connor Traffic Signals�(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)
	O’Connor Traffic Signals�(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)
	O’Connor Traffic Signals�(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)
	O’Connor Traffic Signals�(Morgan Hill Trail, Liberty Walk, Great Oaks)
	Hairy Man Road / �Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements
	Hairy Man Road / �Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements
	Hairy Man Road / �Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements
	Hairy Man Road / �Brushy Creek Road Safety Improvements
	University Boulevard Widening�(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)
	University Boulevard Widening�(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)
	University Boulevard Widening�(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)
	University Boulevard Widening�(IH 35 to Sunrise Road)
	Precinct 2
	Precinct 3
	Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35�(Bridge Replacement)
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	SH 29�(DB Woods Intersection)
	SH 29�(DB Woods Intersection)
	SH 29�(DB Woods Intersection)
	SH 29�(DB Woods Intersection)
	Precinct 4
	CR 101�(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)
	CR 101�(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)
	CR 101�(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)
	CR 101�(US 79 to North of Chandler Road)
	Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1�(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)
	Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1�(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)
	Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1�(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)
	Southeast Loop Segment 1, Phase 1�(Corridor E1) (CR 138 to CR 137)
	University Boulevard Expansion�(Chandler Road)
	University Boulevard Expansion�(Chandler Road)
	University Boulevard Expansion�(Chandler Road)
	University Boulevard Expansion�(Chandler Road)

